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2012 LOCAL GOVERNMENT MEDIUM TERM EXPENDITURE COMMITTEE 2
(LG MTEC 2) MEETING AND 2012/13 MTREF INDICATIVE ALLOCATIONS

1. Purpose

The purpose of this circular is to invite the Municipal Managers (MMs) and the
Municipat Chief Financial Officers [CFOs) to the 2012 LGMTEC 2 mesting. The
details are confained in the paragraphs below.

2. Background

LG MTEC 2 is an annual engagement between transferring departments and
municipalities hosted by Provincial Treasury to confirm Local Government
Allocations and Grant Frameworks from  provincial departments io  the
municipalities.

In the past, this engagement was held affer tabling the provincial budget in the
Provincial Legislature with the purpose of communicating final allocations to
municipaiities. At the CFO Lekgotia held in December 2011, a proposal was made
by municipalities fo communicate the indicative aliocafions in fime so that such
agilocations can be included in the draft budgets that must be tabled at ieast 90
days before the start of the municipal budget year. The final and gazetted
allocations will be communicated at the CFO Forum that is scheduled to iake
place on 5 March 2012.

At the LG MTEC 2 engagement, one of the items which will be part of the agenda
will be National Treasury (NT) presenting the budget circular no 58 where the
contents of the circuiar will be extensively discussed.

3. Attendance

All CFOs and/or heads of management accounting (budgets) are kindly requested
to attend the meeting and the number of municipai representatives are limited to
two due to fimited space available in the venue o be used.

The details of the LG MTEC 2 engagement are as follows:

Date: 09 February 2012 (Thursday)
Time:  08h00 - 14h00
Venue: Stellenbosch Municipal Council Chambers



Proposed agenda

Attached to this circular is Annexure A which is the draft agenda for the LG MTEC 2
meeting.

2012/13 MTREF INDICATIVE ALLOCATIONS

Section 36 of the Municipal Finance Management Act [Act 56 of 2003} (MFMA)
requires that;

“{1) In order to provide predictability and certainty about the sources and levels of infergovernmental
funding for municipalities, the accounting officer of a notiona! or provincial department and the
accounting authority of a national or provincial pubiic entity responsible for the transfer of any
proposed cliccations fo a municipality, must by ne iater than 20 January of each year nofify the
Nafionai Treasury or the relevant provincial tfreasury, as may be appropriafe, of all proposed
altlocations, and the projected amounts of those aliocations, fo be transferred to each municipality

during each of the next three financial years.

Attached o this circular is Annexure B, a schedule of the 2012/13 MTREF indicative
allocations from the provincial departments that must be used for the purpose of

compiling the municipal 2012/13 MTREF draft budgets.

Confirmation of attendance should reach Provincial Treasury (PT) by no later than
23 January 2012 fo assist PT in finalising the logistical arangements and should be
submitted to:

Attenfion: Ms U Balabalg
Fax: 021 483 5492

Tel: 021 483 5600

Email: unathi.palabalo@powe,gov.za / mima@pawe.aov.za




Your attendance at the LG MTEC 2 meeting will be important as this will be an

opportunity fo engage regarding the municipal aliocations, budget circular 58, the
LG MTEC 3 framework and other related maiiers.

Yours sincerely

JOR MANAGER: LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE
DATE: \‘fij\\ \}«o\a«-



ANNEXURE A

LGMTEC 2

DATE: 3 February 2012, 08h00 - 14h00
VENUE: Stellenbosch Council Chambers

PROGRAMME
Chairperson: Mr. H Malila
ITEMS ! Respons:bie Official | Time
ARRIVAL - | . h00-08h30
1. Opening, Welcoming and Overview . H Malila 08h30 - 08h35
2. 2012/15 MTREF Indicative Aliocations Mr. M Sigabi 08h35 - 08h45

3.

Presentations by Provincial Departments:
Allocations and challenges
a) Health

b) Human Settlements
¢) Transport and Public Works
d) Cultural Affairs and Sport

e} Local Government

Departmental officials
Departmental officials
Departmental officials
Departmental officials

Departmental officials

08h45 - 09h00
09h00 - 09h45
09h45 - 10h15
10h15 - 10h35
10h35 - 10h45

TEA/COFFEE BREAK

CLALL

| 10h45 ~11h05 |

4.

20%2/13 Municipal Budgets and the 2012!13
MTREF Municipal Budget Circular No. 58

NT

11h05 - 13h05

5.

2012 LGMTEC 3 Framework:

a) Responsiveness

Mr. M Booysen

13h05 - 13h15

b} Credibility Mr. F Sabbat 13h15 - 13h25
6. Other items ALL 13h25 - 13h30
7. Closure Mr. H Malila 13h30 - 13h35




Provincial Government Western Cape
Provincial Treasury

BUDGET 2012/13

Anticipated Transfers to Municipalities
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VOTE 6: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Personal Primary Health Care Services

Provincial Financial Year

Municipal Financial Year

Category DG Number Municipality
2012/13  2013/14  2014/15 | 2012/13  2013/14  2014/15
Allocation Allocation Allocation [Allocation Allocation Aliocation
{R'000} {(R'000) {R'0O00) {R'000) {R'000) {R'000}
Department of Health
A Cape Town City of Cape Town 224 051 243 251 255 558 224 051 243 251 255 558
B DC1 WOC011  Matzikama
B DC1 WC012  Cederberg
B DC1 WC013  Bergrivier
B BC1 WC014  Saldanha Bay
B DC1 WC015  Swartiand
C bCt  DCt West Coast
Total: West Coast District
B DC2 WC022 Wizenberg
B DC2 WC023 Drakensiein
B DC2 WC024 Stellenbosch
B DC2 WC025 Breede Valiey
B DC2 WC026 Langeberg
C DC2  DC2 Cape Winelands
Total: Cape Winelands District
B DC3  WC031 Theew aterskloof
B DC3 WC032 Overstrand
B DC3  WC033 Cape Agulhas
B DC3  WC034  Swellendam
c BC3 DC3 Cverberg
Totak: Overberg District
B DC4  WC041 Kannaland
B DC4  WC042 Hessegua
B DC4  WC043 Mossel Bay
B BC4  WC044 George
B DC4  WC045 Cudtshoorn
B DC4  WC047 Bitou
B DC4  WCD48 Knysna
C DC4 DC4 Eden
Total: Eden District
B DC5 WCCE1  Laingsburg
B DCs  WCGE2  Prince Albert
B DCs WCO53  Beaufort West
C DCs  DC5 Central Karoo
Totai: Central Karoo District
Other
Total transfers 224 051 243 281 255 558 224 051 243 251 255 558




Category DC  Number

Municipality

Integrated Nutrition

Provingcial Financial Year

Municipal Financial Year

W T
2012713 2013/14 2014/15
Allocation Allocation Allocation

B 7 L
2012713 2013/14 2014115
Allocation Allocation Allocation

(R'GGO) {R'000) {R'000) (R'000) (R'000) (R'OGO)

Department of Heaith

A Cape Town City of Cape Town 4 155 4 511 4 740 4155 4 511 4740

B BCt WC011  Matzikama

B DC1 WC012  Cederberg

B DC1 WC013  Bergrivier

B BC1 WCD014 Saldanha Bay

B DC1 WC015  Swartland

C BCc1  DC1 West Coast

Total: West Coast District

B DC2 WCD22 Witzenberg

B DC2 WCD23 Drakenstein

B DC2  WC024 Siellenbosch

B DC2 WC025 Breede Valley

B DC2 WC026 Langeberg

C DC2 DC2 Cape Winelands

Total; Cape Wineiands District

B DC3 WCG31 Theew aterskloof

B DC3 WCD32 Qverstrand

B DC3 WC033 Cape Agulhas

B DC3 WC034 Swellendam

C BC3 DC3 Overberg

Total: Overberg District

B BC4 WC041 Kannalend

B DC4 WCD4Z2 Hessequa

B DC4  WC043  Mossel Bay

B DC4 WCC44 George

B DC4 WC045 Qudishoorn

B DC4 WCD47 Bitou

B DC4 WC048 Knysna

C BC4 DC4 Eden

Total: Eden District

B DCE  WCO51 Laingsburg

8 DCs W52 Prince Albert

B DCs WC053 Beaufort West

c bC5 DC5 Central Karoo

Total: Central Karoo District

Other

Total transfers 4155 4 511 4 748 4155 4 511 4740




Glohal Fund

Provincial Financial Year

Municipal Financial Year

Category DC  Number Municipafity v i ¥ ¥ ¥
2012/13 2013714 2014/15 2012113 2013/14 2014/15
Allocation Allocation Affocation |Allocation Allocation Allocation
(R'000) (R'000}  [R000) (R'000) {R'000) (R'G00)
Department of Health
A Cape Town City of Cape Town 43 010 50 M2 52 510 43010 50 012 52 510
B DC1  WGC011  Matzikama
B DC1 WCD12  Cederberg
B DCt  WC013  Bergrivier
B DC1 WCO14  Saidanha Bay
B DCt  WC015 Swartiand
C DC1  DCY West Coast
Total: West Coast District
B D2 WCD22  Witzenberg
B DC2  WCD23  Drakenstein
B DC2  WC024 Stellenbosch
B DC2 WCD25 Breede Valley
B DC2  WC026 Langeberg
c DC2  PC2 Cape Winelands
Total: Cape Winelands District
B DC3  WCG031  Theew aterskloof
B BC3  WC032 Overstrand
B DC3  WC033  Cape Agulhas
B DC3 WC034 Swelendam
C DC3 DC3 Overberg
Total: Overberg District
B DCA  WC041  Kannaland
B DC4  WC042 Hessequa
B DC4  WCD43 Mossel Bay
B DC4  WCD44 George
B DC4  WC045 Oudtshoorn
B DC4  WC047 Bitou
B BC4  WCD48 Knysna
C DC4  DC4 Eden
Total: Eden District
B DC5  WCO051  Laingsburg
B DC5  WC052  Prince Albert
B DC8 WCGE3 Beaufort West
C DC5  DCS5 Central Karoo 1571 1681 1788 [ 1511 7 1681 % 1768
Total: Central Karoo District 1571 1681 1 768 157 1 681 1768
Cther
Total transfers 44 581 51 693 54 218 44 581 51 693 54 218




HIV and Aids

Provincial Financial Year

Municipal Financiai Year

Category DC  Number Municipality i L i ¥ i
2012/13  2013/14  2014/16 | 2012/13  2013/14  2014/15
Allocation Aliocation Allocation |Allocation Allocation Allocation
{R'000)  (R'000) (R'000} | (R'OGO)  (R'00O) (R'000}
Department of Health
A Cape Town City of Cape Town 69 138 78 212 80 023 69 138 76 212 80023
B DC1 WCD11  Matzikama
B DC1 WC012  Cederberg
B DCt  WC013  Bergrivier
B DCt  WC014  Saldanha Bay
B DC1 WC015  Swartland
c DC1 B West Coast
Total: West Coast District
B DC2  WC022 Witzenberg
B DC2  WC023 Drakenstein
B DC2  WCCG24  Stellenbosch
B DC2  WC025 Breede Valley
B DC2 WC026 Langeberg
c Dc2  DC2 Cape Winelands
Totak Cape Winelands District
B DC3  WCD31  Theew aterskloof
B DC3  WC032 Overstrand
B DC3 WC033 Cape Aguthas
B DC3 WC034 Swellendam
Cc DC2 DC3 Overberg
Total: Overberg District
B DC4  WC041 Kannaland
B DC4 WC042 Hessequa
B DC4  WC043 Mossel Bay
B DC4  WC044 George
B DC4  WCD45 Oudtshoorn
B DG4 WCR47  Bitou
B DC4 WC048 Knysna
C DC4 DG4 Eden
Total: Eden District
B DCE WC051 Laingsburg
B DCE  WCD52  Prince Albert
B DC5  WC053 Beaufort West
C BC5 DC5 Central Karco
Total: Central Karoo District
Other
Total transfers §9 138 76 212 80 023 69 138 76 212 80 023




Category DC  Number

Municipality

Department of Health

Provincial Financial Year

Municipal Financial Year

14 L
201213 2013114 2014/18
Allocation Aflocation Allocation
{R'G00} {(R'O00} {R'O0G)

r' ¥ Ll
2012/43 2013114 2014/15
Allocation Allocation Allocation
(R'G00) {R'200) {R'00O)

Cape Town

City of Cape Town

340 354 373 986 392 831

340 354 373 988 392 831

Bc1
DCH

O 90 W oo wme
3

WC011
WCO12
WCO3
WCO14
WC015
bCH

Matzikama
Cederberg
Bergrivier
Saidanha Bay
Sw artland
West Coast

Total: West Coast District

bC2
ez
DC2
.97
De2
BpC2

O Ww o w ww

WC022
WC023
WC024
WICH25
WCo28
DC2

Witzenberg
Drakenstein
Stellenbosch
Breede Vallsy
Langeherg
Cape Winelands

Total: Cape Winelands District

BC3
bC3
DC3
DC3
DC3

O o B oww

WCO31
WC032
WC033
WC034
BC3

Theew aterskloof
Overstrand
Cape Aguhas
Swellendam
Cverberg

Total: Overberg District

DCA
Dc4
DC4
DC4
DC4
BC4
DC4
DC4

[@ T VI B vo R vs B v o I v« B v v

WC041
WC042
WCD43
WCD44
WCD45
WCo47
WwCo48
DC4

Kannaland
Hessequa
Mossel Bay
George
Oudtshoorn
Bitou
Knysna
Eden

Total: Eden District

B DCs
B DCs
B DCs
C DCs

WCD51
WC062
WCO053
DCs

Laingshurg
Prince Albert
Beaufort West
Central Karoo

1571 1681 1768

1571 1681 1768

Total: Central Karoo District

1571 1681 1768

1571 1 68% 1768

Other

Total transfers

341 925 375 667 394 5%9

341 925 375 667 394 593




VOTE 8: DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SETTLEMENTS

Integrated Housing and Human Settlement Development Grant

Category  DC Nurmber Muricipalty Provincial Financial Year Municipaf Financial Year
2012/13  2013/14 201415 | 2012/13  2013/14  2014/15
Allocation Allocation Allecation |Allocation Allocation Allogcation
(R'000) {R'00D0} {R'000) {R'D0D) {R'G00) (R'000}
Department of Housing
A Cape Town City of Cape Town 582 906 680 533 680376 F 582906 © 680553 7 680376
B DC1  WCOi1 Matzikama 8530 8 991 8 991 g5 % gagt ¥ 8 991
B DCt  WCH12  Cederberg 7218 7 609 7600 F 7218 " 7609 T 7 608
B DC1 WC013  Bergrivier 2636 2779 2779 F 2536 zre ¥ 2778
B DC1  WCO014  Saldanha Bay 28 187 20 713 2873l oeer ¥ 2713 % 25713
B DC1 WCO015  Swartland 75 873 27 973 zoal et w7
c DC1 Bt Wast Coast F ¥ ¥
Total: West Coast District 72 444 76 365 76 365 72 444 76 365 76 365
B DC2  WC022  Witzenberg 17 857 18 823 18 823 17857 18823 7 18823
B DC2  WC023 Drakenstein 62 996 86 404 66 404 F 62996 7 B6 404 © 66404
B DC2 WC024 Steflenbosch 36 721 38 708 wros /7T w708 ¥ 38708
B DC2  WC025 Breeds Valey 35 886 37 828 37828 35888 % 7828 ¥ arem
B DC2  WC026 Langeberg 24 557 25 586 25886 [ 24857 ¥ 25886 ¥ 25888
C DC2  DC2 Cape Winelands d " ¥
Total: Cape Winelands District 178 017 187 649 187 649 178 017 187 648 187 649
B DC3  WC031  Theew aterskioof 32 480 34 238 34 238 2480 7 342387 34238
B DC3 WCO32  Overstrand 34 678 36 554 w54 T e’ 36554 7 35554
8 DC3  WC033  Cape Agulhas 14 395 4433 4633 F 14395 ¥ 4633 ° 4633
B DC3  WC034  Swellendam 5795 6 109 6109 f 5735 ¥ 6108 % 6108
c DC3 DC3 Overberg il d v
Yotal: Overberg District 87 348 B1 534 81534 87 348 81534 81534
B pC4  WC041  Kannaland 5039 5312 5312 5039 7 53127 5312
B DC4  WCD42 Hessequa 16 905 17 820 178207 1605 7 7820 ¥ 17820
B DC4  WCD43  Mosse! Bay 40717 21 838 21838 40 717 21838 21838
B DC4  WC044  George 44 794 47 o7 47 217 44 794 47 217 47 27
8 DC4  WC045 Qudishoomn 15 225 16 040 16 049 15 225 16 049 16 049
B DC4  WCD47  Bitou 15 608 16 452 16 452 15 608 16 452 16 452
B DCA  WCD48  Knysna 42129 44 409 44 409 42129 44 409 44 409
C DC4 DCa Eden
Totai: Eden District 180 417 169 097 168 097 180 417 169 097 169 097
2] DC5  WCO51  Laingsburg 2500 777 777 2 500 777 77
B DC5  WCO52  Frince Albert 3222 3245 3248 3222 3246 3 246
B DCS WC053  Beaufort West 5 854 6 168 5168 5 851 & 168 5168
C DCs  DC5 Central Karoo
Total: Central Karoo District 11 573 10191 10191 11 573 10 191 10 191
Cther
Total Transfers 112705 1205388 1205212 1112705 1205389 1 205 212
Funds retained by the Department Nete 612 475 546 505 583 224 §12 475 546 505 583 224
Integrated Housing and Human Settlement Development Grant
Provincial Financial Year M enicipal Financial Year
Nete Funds retained by the department 2012/ 13 2013794 2014715 2012/ 13 7013714 2014718
Allocation Allecation AHocation | Allocation AHocation Allocation
{R'000) {R'GG0) {R'000) {R'000) {R'Q00) {R'000}
Departmentai projects 456 768 396 910 433 802 458 768 388 810 433 802
ndividugl subsidies 36 155 26 000 26 000 36 B5 268 000 26 000
Extended Enhanced Discount Benefit Scheme 30000 30 000 30000 30000 30000 30000
NHBRC 4000 4 000 4000 4000 4000 4 000
OPSCAP (Excl Settlement assistance transferto CoCT: 85 55D 87 595 89422 85 552 87 595 69 492
S::Il)ocatad
Total 612 475 546 5058 583 224 612 475 546 505 583 224




Category DC  Number Municipaity

Seftlement Assistance

Provincial Financial Year

Municipal Financia! Year

2012/13 © 2013/14 | 2014/15
Allocation Allocation Allocation

2012/13 © 2013/14 | 2014/15
Allocation Allocation Allocation

(R'000Q) (R'0O00)  (R'DOQ) | (R'OOC)  (R'OO0)  (R'O00)

Department of Human Settements

A Cape Town City of Cape Town 1000 1000 1000 f 1000 F 1600 ¥ 1000

B BCt WCQ1t  Malzikama

B DC1 WC012  Cederberg

B DC1 WCO13  Bergrivier

B DC1 WCC14  Saldanha Bay

B DC1 WC015 Swartland

c BCt DC1 West Coast

Total: West Coast District

B DC2  WC022 Witzenberg

B DC2 WC023  Drakenstein

B DC2  WCG24 Stellenbosch

B DC2  WC025 Breede Valiey

B DC2  WC0268 Langeberg

C DC2  DC2 Cape Winelands

Total: Cape Winelands District

B DC3  WC031 Theew aterskicof

8 DC3 WC032 Overstrand

8 DC3  WC033 Cape Agulhas

B DC3  WC034 Swelendam

c DC3  DC3 Qverberg

Total: Overherg District

B DC4  WC041  Kannaland

B DC4 WCD42 Hessequa

B DCA  WCD43  Mossel Bay

B BC4  WCD44  George

B BC4 WCD45 Cudtshoorn

B DC4  WC047 Bitou

B DC4  WCD48 Knysna

C B4 DC4 Eden

Total: Eden District

B BCE WCD51  Laingsburg

B DCs  WC052  Prince Albert

B DC5 WC053 Beaufort West

c DC5 DCs Central Karco

Total: Central Karco District

Other

Total transfers 1000 1000 1 000 1400 1 000 1000




Provincial contribution towards housing delivery

Category DC  Number Municipaity rovincial Financial Year Municipal Financial Year

2012/13 © 2013/14 © 2014/15 | 2012/13 ° 2013/14 ° 2014/15
Allocation Allocation Aliocation [AHocation Allocation Allocation
(R'000) {R'800) {R'000) (R'O00} (R'00D}  (R'000)

Department of Huiman Settlements

A Cape Town City of Cape Town

B DCT WC011  Matzikama

B DC1 WCC12  Cederberg

B DC1  WC013  Bergrivier

B DC1  WCO014  Saidanha Bay 1080 i 1080
B DC1 WC015  Swartland

cC DC1 B¢ West Coast

Total: West Coast District 1080 1080

DC2  WC022 Witzenberg
DC2  WC022 Drakenstein
DC2  WC024 Steflenbosch 7500 i 7 500
DC2  WCD25 Breeds Valley
DC2  WC0268 langeberg

bC2 DC2 Cape Winelands

O mw W mm

Total: Cape Winelands District 7 500 7 500

B BC3  WC031  Theew aterskloof
B DC3  WCD3Z Overstrand

B DC3  WC033 Cape Agulhas

B DC3  WCD34 Swellendam

c DC3  DC3 Overberg

Total: Overberg District

B DC4  WC041 Kannaland

B DC4  WC042 Hessequa

B DC4  WC043 Mossel Bay

B DC4  WC044 George

B DC4  WC045 Qudtshoorn

B DC4  WC047  Bitou

B DC4  WC048 Knysna

C b4 DC4 Eden

Total: Eden District

B DC5  WC0S1  Laingsburg

B DC5  WC052 Prince Abert
B DC5  WC053 Beaufort West
c DC5 DCs Central Karoo
Total: Central Karoo District

Other

Total transfers 8 580 8580
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Department of Housing

. Provincial Financial Year Municipal Financial Year
Category DC Number Municipality - - - 7
20127138 2013/14 2014115 2012/13 2013714 2014718
Allocation Allocation Allocation {Allocation Aliocation Allocation
{R'000) (R'000) {R'000) (R'000) {R'000) {R'000)
A Cape Town City of Cape Town 583 906 681 553 681 376 583 906 681 553 681 376
B PCT WCO11  Matzikama 853¢ 8 9 8 981 8530 8801 § 991
B DC1 WC01z Cederberg 7218 7609 7 609 7218 7 608 7609
B BC1 WCC13  Bergrivier 2638 2779 2779 2636 2779 2779
B DCt  WCG14 Saldanha Bay 28 267 28713 28713 29 267 29713 29713
B DC1  WC015 Swartland 25 873 27 273 27273 25873 27 273 27273
c DCt Dt West Coast
Total: West Coast District 73 524 76 365 76 365 73 524 76 385 76 365
B DCz WC022 Witzenberg 17 857 18 8§23 18 823 17 857 16 823 18 823
B DC2  wWC023 Drakenstein 62 996 66 404 66 404 62 996 66 404 66 404
=] DC2  WC024  Stellenbosch 44 221 38708 38 708 44 221 38708 38 708
B BDC2  WC025 Breede Valley 35 886 37 828 37828 35 886 37 828 37 828
B DC2  WC026 lLangeberg 24 557 25 886 25 886 24 557 25 886 25 886
C bc2 DC2 Cape Winelands
Total: Cape Winelands District 185 517 187 649 187 649 185 517 187 649 187 649
B DC3  WCC31 Theew aterskloof 32 480 34 238 34 238 32 480 34 238 34238
B DC3  WC032 Overstrand 34 678 36 554 36 554 34678 36 554 36 554
B DC3  WC033 Cape Agulhas 14 395 4833 4633 14 395 4833 4633
B BC3  WC034 Swellendam 5795 6109 5109 5786 & 109 6 109
c DC3  BC3 Overberg
Total: Overberg District 87 348 81 534 81 534 87 348 81 534 81 534
B DC4  WC041 Kannaland 5039 5312 5312 5039 5312 5312
B DC4  WC042 Hessequa 16 905 17 820 17 820 16 905 17 820 17 820
B DC4  WC043 Mossel Bay 40717 21838 21838 40 717 21838 21838
B DG4 WC044 George A4 794 47 217 &7 217 44 794 a7 217 & 17
B DCA wWC045 Qudishoorn 15 225 16 048 16 049 16 225 16 049 16 048
B DC4 WC047  Bitou 15 608 16 452 16 452 15 608 16 452 16 4562
B DG4 WC048 Knysna 42 129 44 409 44 409 42129 44 409 44 409
c BDC4 DG4 Eden
Total: Bden District 180 417 169 087 169 097 180 417 169 097 169 097
B DC5  WCO051 Laingsburg 2500 777 77 2500 Nz T
B DG5S WCO52  Prince Albert 3222 3248 3246 3222 3248 3248
B DC5  WC053 Beaufort West 5851 6 168 5168 5 851 6 168 5168
c DC5 DCs Central Karoo
Total Central Karoo District 11573 10 191 16 191 11573 10 191 10191
Other
Total transfers 1122 285 1 206 389 1206 212 1122 285 1206 389 1206 212
Funds retained by the Department™e® 612 475 546 505 583 224 612 475 546 505 583 224
integrated Housing and Human Settlement Development Grant
Provincital Financial Year M unicipal Financial Year
“ete Funds retained by the department 2012/13 2093114 7614116 2012/13 z0R/ 14 2014118
Allocation Allocation Allocation |Allocation Allocation Allocation
{R:000) {R'000) {R'000) {R°000} {R'000) {R'G0OD}
Departrnental projects 456 768 358 610 433 802 456 768 398 910 433 802
Individual subsidies 36 1B5 26 000 26 000 36 165 26 000 26 000
Extended Enbanced Discount Benefit Scheme 30 000 30000 30 000 30 000 30000 30000
NHBRC 4000 4000 4 000 4000 4030 4 000
QP BCAFP (Excl. Settlement assistance transferto CoCT: 85 552 a7 595 89 422 85 552 a7 505 89 422
LR)::EE)ocated
Total 612 475 546 505 583 224 612 475 546 505 583 224




VOTE 9: DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS AND DEV PLANNING

Greenest Municipality Competition

Provincial Financial Year

Municipal Financial Year

Category DC  Number Municipality
2012113 20137114 20147158 2012713 2013/14 2014715
Allocation Allocation Allocation [Allocation Allocation Allocation
(R'000} (R'000) {R'000} {(R'D00} {(R'000) {(R'000}

Department of Environmental Affairs and
Development Planning

A Cape Town City of Cape Town

B DC1  WC011  Matzikama

B DC1  WCD12 Cederberg

B DC1 WCO13 Bergrivier

B DCt  WCO14 Salkdanha Bay

B DCt  WCD15 Swartland

c DC1 DX West Coast

Totai: West Coast District

B DC2 WC022 Witzenberg

B DCz WC023 Crakenstein

B DC2 WCG24  Stellenbosch

B DC2 WCO25 Breede Valley

B DCZ2  WC026 Langeberg

C DCz2 BC2 Cape Winelands

Total: Cape Winelands District

B PC2 WC031  Theew aterskloof

B DC3 WC032 Overstrand

B BC3 WC033 Cape Agulhas

B DC3 WC034 Swellendam

C DC3  BC3 Overberg

Total: Overberg District

B DC4 WC041 Kannaland

B DC4  WCD42 Hessequa

B DC4  WC043 Mossel Bay

B OC4 WCD44 George

B DC4 WC045 Cudishoorn

B DC4  WCD47  Bitou

B DC4  WCD48 Knysna

C bDC4 DC4 Eden

Total: Eden District

B DC5  WCD51  Laingsburg

B DC5 WC052  Prince Albert

B DCE  WC053  Beaufort West

C DCs  DC5 Central Karoo

Totai: Central Karoo District

Other No= 250 250 250 250 250 250

Total transfers 250 250 250 250 250 250

Provincial Financial Year

Municipal Financial Year

course of the financial year, hence the municipalities and
the prize awards will be included in the annual Adjusted
Estimates.

Nate (Yther 2012713 2013714 2044118 2012/13 20137114 2014115
AHocation AHocation Allocation |Allocation Allocation Allocation
{R'000} (R300) {R'000) {R'0400} {R'000) {R000)}
As part of a national process, the Department annually
invite municipalities to pariicipate in the Greenest
M unicpality Competition. The eventuai outcome and
announcement of the winners are known during the 250 250 250 250 250 280
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Department of Environmental Affairs and Development Planaing

Provincial Financial Year

Municipal Financial Year

Category DC  Number Municipaity i 4 ¥ ¥ F
2012113 20137114 201415 20127113 2013114 2014/15
Allocation Alfocation AllocationiAllocation Allocation Aliocation
(R'000)  (R'0O0) (RO00} | {R'000) (R'000} (R'000)

A Cape Town City of Cape Town

B DC1 WC011  Maizikema

B DC1  WC012 Cederberg

B DC1  WC013  Bergrivier

B DC1  WCG14  Saldanha Bay

B DC1 WC015  Swartiand

c bCt DGt West Coast

Total: West Coast District

B DC2  WC022 Witzenberg

B DC2  WC023  Drakensiein

B DC2  WC024  Stelienbosch

B DC2  WCC25 Breede Valley

B DC2 WC026 Langeberg

C ncz DC2 Cape Winelands

Total: Cape Winelands District

B DC3  WC031  Theew aterskloof

B DC3  WC032 Overstrand

B DC3  WC033 Cape Agulhas

B DC3  WC034 Sweliendam

C pC3 DCG3 Overberg

Total: Overberg District

B DC4 WCB41  Kannaiand

B DC4  WC042 Hessegua

B DC4  WC043 MNossel Bay

B DC4  WC044 George

B DC4  WC045 Qudtshoorn

B DC4  WCD47  Bitou

B DC4  WC048 Knysna

c DC4  DCA4 Eden

Totai: Eden District

B DC5  WC051  Laingsburg

B DC5 WOC052  Prince Abbert

B DC5  WC053  Beaufort West

c DC5 DChH Central Karoo

Yotal: Cenfral Karoo District

Other Mo 250 250 250 250 250 250

Total transfers 250 250 250 250 250 250

Provincial Financial Year

Municipal Financial Year

Nete Other 2012/13 2013/14 2014115 2012713 2013/ 14 2014/15
Allocation Allocation AHocation | Allocation Aliocation Allocation
{(R'OGO) {R'000}) {R'D00} (R0D0) {R'060) {R'000)
As part of a national process, the Department annually
invite municipalities to participate in the Greensest
M unicpality Competition. The eventual outcome and
announcement of the winners are known during the 250 250 250 250 250 250

course of the financial year, hence the municipalities and
the prize awards will be included in the annual A djusted
Estimates.
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VOTE 10: DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT AND PUBLIC WORKS

Cape Metropolitan Transport Fund
Provincial Financial Year Municipat Financiai Year
Category BDC  Number Municipality = w ¥ F F
2012/13  2013/14  2014/15 | 2012/13  2013/14  2014/15
Allocation Allocation Allocation |Allocation Allocation Allocation
{R'000) (R'0G0)} {R'0O0C) {R'O08} {R'0GD) {R'0G00)}
Department of Transport and Public Works

A Cape Town City of Cape Town [ 16000 7 10600 10 900 10 000 10 660 10 900
B DCT WCOMT  Matzikama
B DCt WCG12 Cederberg
B DC1 WC013  Bergrivier
B DC1 WC014  Saldanha Bay
B BC1 WC015  Swartland
c DCt bC1 West Coast
Total: West Coast District
B DC2  WC022 Witzenberg
B PC2  WC023 Drakenstein
B DC2  WCD24 Stellenbosch
B DC2  WCD25 Breede Valey
B DC2  WCD268 Langeberg
G DCcz  DC2 Cape Winetands
Total: Cape Winelands District
B DC3  WCD31 Theew aterskloof
B DC3 WCO32  Overstrand
2] B8C3  WC033 Cape Agulhas
B BC3  WC034 Swellendam
Cc DC3  DC3 Overberg
Total: Overberg District
B DG4 WC041  Kannaland
B D4 WC042 Hessequa
B DC4  WCD43 Mosse! Bay
B DG4 WCD44 George
B DC4  WC045 Qudtshoorn
B DC4  WCO47  Bitou
B DC4  WC048 Knysna
C DC4 DG4 Eden
Total: Eden District
B - DCS WCD51  Laingsburg
8 DCs  WC052  Frince Albert
B BDCs  WC0E3  Beaufort West
c DCs  DC5 Central Karoc
Total: Central Karoo District
Other Mo®
Total transfers 10 000 10 600 10 900 160000 14 600 10 900

14




Category DC  Number Municipality

Maintenance of Proclaimed Roads

Provincial Financial Year

Municipal Financial Year

¥ L
2012113 2013/14 2014/15
Allocation Alocation Allocation

¥ F
2012/13 2013114 2014115
Allocation Alflocation Allocation

{R'0G0)  {RO0O}  (R'00D) (R'000)  (R000) (R'000}

[Department of Transport and Public Works

A Cape Town City of Cape Town

B DC1 WC011  Matzikema

B DCt WC012 Cederberg

B bC1 WC013  Bergrivier

=) DC1 WCG14  Saldanha Bay

B BDCt  WCD15  Swartland

C DC1 DX West Coast

Total: West Coast District

B DC2  WCC22 Witzenberg

B DCZ  WC023  Drakensiein

B DC2  WC024  Stelienbosch

B [XC2  WC025 Breede Valley

B DGz  WCB26  Langeberg

C DC2  DC2 Cape Winelands

Total: Cape Winelands District

B DC3 WCG31  Theew aterskdoof

B DC3  WC032 Oversirand

B DC3  WC033 Cape Agulhas

B DC3  WCD34 Swellendam

C DC3 DC3 QOverberg

Total: Overberg District

B DC4  WCD41 Kannaland

B DC4  WC042 Hessegua

B DC4 WC043  Mossel Bay

B DC4  WC044 George

B DC4  WC045 Oudtshoorn

B DC4  WC047  Bitou

B DC4  WC048 Knysna

C pDC4 DC4 Eden

Totai: Bden District

B DC5  WC051  Laingsburg

B DCS  WCD52 Prince Albert

B DC5s  WC053  Beaufort West

c DCs  DCs Central Karoo

Total: Central Karco District

Other 21000 22 500 23 500 21 00C 22 500 23 500

Total transfers 21000 22 500 23 560 21000 22 580 23 500

Provincial Financial Year

M unicipal Financial Year

for in the municipal budgets and approved, it cannct be
gazetted and transferred.

Note (Jther 2012713 2013/ 14 2014115 2012/ 13 2013714 2014/15
Allocation Allocation Ailocation § Allocation Allocation Allocation
{R'000} (R'0O0} {R'000} [R000) (R*000) {(R'000}
The distribution of the culer years' aliocations is
dependent on the 20% co-funding by the relevant
municipaiities. As this has not yet beenfinalised, provided 21000 22 500 23500 21800 22 500 23500
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Category DC

Number

Municipality

Provision for Persons with Special Needs

Provincial Financial Year

Municipal Financial Year

F il
2012/13 2013114 2014115
Aliocation Allocation Allocation

L [
2012713 2013/14 20147158
Allocation Allocation Allocation

{R'O00C} {R'O00) {R'000) {R'000) {R'000) {R'000)

Department of Transport and Public Works

A Cape Town City of Cape Town [ 10000 © 10000 7 10 000 16 000 10 040 10 000

B DC1 WCO11  Matzikama

B DOt WCOH2  Cederberg

B DC1  WC013  Bergrivier

B DC1 WCC14 Saldanha Bay

B DC1  WC015 Swartiand

C DCt DCt West Coast

Total: West Coast District

B DC2 WC0z22  Witzenberg

B DC2  WC023 Drakenstein

B DC2  WCD24 Stefienbosch

B DC2  WCD25 Breede Valey

B DC2  WC0268 Langeberg

C DC2  DC2 Cape Winelands

Total: Cape Winelands District

B DC3  WC031  Theew aterskioof

B DC3  WC032 Overstrand

B DC3  WC033  Cape Aguias

B DC3  WCG34 Swellendam

c BC3 DG Qverberg

Total: Overberg District

B DC4  WCD41 Kannaland

B DC4  WC042 Hessequa

B DC4  WC043 Mossel Bay

B DC4  WC044  George

B DG4 WC0O45  Cudtshoorn

8 DC4  WCD47  Bifou

B DC4  WCD48 Knysnha

cC DC4  DC4 Eden

Total: Eden District

B DCs WC051  Laingshurg

B DCs WCD52  Prince Abert

B DCE  WCD53 Beaufort West

c BCcs  DCs Ceniral Karoo

Total: Central Karoo District

Other

Total transfers 10 060 16 000 10 000 10 006 10 000 10 000
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Integrated Pulic Transport Netw ork

Provincial Financial Year Municipal Financial Year

Category DC  Number Municipality ¥ ¥ T ¥
2012113 2013714 2014115 2012713 20137114 2014715
Atlocation Altocation Affocation |Allocation Allocation Allocation
{R'000)} (R'0O00) {R'000) {(R'O00) {R'00G) {R'000}

Department of Transport and Public Works

A Cape Town City of Cape Town
B DGl WCOM1 Matzikama

B BC1 WC012  Cederberg

B DC1 WCG13  Bergrivier

B DCt  WC014 Saldanha Bay

B DC1 WCO015  Swartland

c DC1 DG West Coast

Total: West Coast District

B DC2  WC022 Witzenberg

B BC2  WC023 Drakenstein

B 22  WC024 Stelienbosch

B pCz  WCD25 Breede Valley
B PC2  WC0D28 Langeberg

C DCz DC2 Cape Winelands

Total: Cape Winelands District

B DC3  WC031 Theew aterskloof
B DC3  WCD32 Overstrand

B DC3  WC033 Cape Aguthas

B DC3  WCD34 Swellendam

c DC3 DC3 Overberg

Total: Overberg District

B DC4  WC041 Kannaland

8 DC4  WC042 Hessequa

B DG4 WOU43  Mossei Bay

B DG4 WCC44  George 20000 20 000 20000 F 200007 200007 20000
B DG4 WC045 Cudishoorn

B DC4 WC047 Biou

B DC4  WC048 Knysna

c DC4  DC4 Eden

Total: Eden District 20000 ¥ 20000 20 000 206 000 20 000 20 400
B DC5  WC0581 Langsburg

B DC5 WC052  Prince Albert

B DC5 WC053 Beaufort West

C pCs IG5 Central Karco

Total: Central Karoo District

Other

Total transfers 20 000 20 000 20 000 20 600 20 000 20 000
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Categery  DC

Number

Municipaiity

George Mobility Project

Provincial Financial Year

Municipal Financial Year

P ¥ L
2012/143 2013714 2014/15

Allocation Allocation Allocation

¥ w
2012113 2013714 2014115
Allocation Allocation Alocation

(R'000) (R'OD0}  (R'OG0) | (RWO00} (R'O00)  {(R'000)

Department of Transport and Public Works

A Cape Town City of Cape Town

B DC1 WCO1 Matzikama

B DC1  WCO12  Cederberg

B BC1 WC013  Bergrivier

B BC1 WC014  Saldanhz Bay

B BC1 WCG15 Swartland

C BC1  DC1 West Coast

Total: West Coast District

B DC2  WC022 Witzenberg

B DC2 WC023 Drakenstein

B DC2  WC024 Stellenbosch

B DC2  WCD25 Breede Valey

B DC2  WC028 Langeberg

C DC2  bC2 Cape Winelands

Total: Cape Winelands District

B DC3  WC031 Theew aterskicof

B BC3 WC032 Overstrand

B DC3  WCD33 Cape Agulhas

B BC3  WC034 Swellendam

C DC3 DC3 Overberg

Total: Overberg District

8 DC4  WC041 Kannaland

B DC4  WCD42  Hessegua

B DC4  WCD43  Mossel Bay

B DC4  WC044  George 1 500 1 500 1500 1500 7 1500 % 1 560

B DG4 WC045  Qudtshoorn

B DC4  WCD47 Bitou

B DC4A  WC048 Knysna

c BC4e DG4 Eden

Total: Eden District 1 500 1 500 1500 1500 1 500 1 500

B D5 WCDS1  Laingsburg

B DCE WOC052  Prince Albert

B BCs  WC053 Beaufort West

C bCcs  DC5 Central Karco

Total: Central Karoo District

Other

Total transfers 1500 1500 1500 1 500 1500 1 500
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Category DC

Number

Municipality

Transport Safety and Compliance

Provincial Financial Year

Municipal Financial Year

i L
2012713 2013/14 2014/16
Allocation Allocation Allocation

Fal 7
2012/13 2013/14 2014/15
Allocation Allocation Allocation

(R'000)  (R'000}  {R'000) | {R'000) (R'0DO)  {R'DOO)

Department of Transport and Public Works

A Cape Town City of Cape Town

B DC1 WC011  Matzikama

B BC1 WCD12  Cederberg

B DC1 WCD13  Bergrivier

B DCt  WCG14 Saldanha Bay

B DCT  WCB15 Swartland

C DCct  DCt Wast Coast 1000 500 500 [ 1000 7 500 7 500

Total: West Coast District 1000 500 500 1000 508 506

B DC2  WCG22  Witzenberg

B DC2  WCG23  Drakenstein

B BC2  WCG24  Stellenbosch

B DC2  WC025 Breede Valley 00 300 300§ 00 ¥ 30”7 306

B BC2  WC026 Langeberg

o} DC2  DC2  Cape Winelands 1000 500 500 f 1000 © 500 500

Total: Cape Winelands District 1300 800 800 1 300 800 800

B DC3  WC031  Theew aterskloof

B DC3  WC032 Overstrand

B DC3  WC033 Cape Agulhas

B DC3  WC034 Swellendam

c DC3 DC3 Overberg

Total: Overbery Disfrict

B DC4  WC041 Kannaland

B DC4  WC042 Hessegua

B DC4 WC043 Wossel Bay

B DC4  WC044 George

B DC4  WC045 OQudishoorn

B DC4  WC047  Bitou

B DC4  WCD48 Knysna

c BC4  DC4 Eden

Total: Eden District

B DC5 WCO051  Laingsburg

B DC5  WC052 Prince Albert

B DCS WC053 Beaufort West

C DCs  DC5 Central Karoo

Total: Central Karoo District

Cther

Total transfers 2300 1300 1300 2300 1300 1300
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Category DC Number Municipality

Integrated Trans port Plan

Provincial Financial Year

Municipal Financial Year

F F
2012/13 2013114 2014715
Allocation Allocation Allocation

F ¥ F
2012/13 2013114 2014715
Aflocation Allpcation Allocation

(R'O0O) (R'000) (R'000) (R'G00) {R'600) {R'000)

Department of Transport and Public Works

A Cape Town City of Cape Town

B DC1 WC011  Matzkama

B BC1 WOC012  Cederberg

B DC1  WC013 Bergrivier

B DC1 WC014  Saldanha Bay

B DCt  WCO015  Swartland

c DCt  DC West Coast

Total: West Coast District

B DC2  WC022 Witzenberg

B DC2  WC023 Drakenstein

B DC2  WC024  Stellenbosch 386 386 596 { 306 396 ¥ 346

B DC2 WC025 Breede Valley

8 BCZ  WC026 Langeberg

c DC2  DC2 Cape Winelands 715 715 715 F 715 7 715 ¥ 715

Total: Cape Winelands District 1114 1111 1111 1111 1111 1111

B bC3  WC031 Theew aterskloof

B DC3  WCD32 OQverstrand

B BC3  WCD32 Cape Agulhas

B BDC3  WC034 Swellendam

c DC3  DC3 Cverherg

Total: Overberg District

B DC4  WC041  Kannaland

B DCA  WCD42 Hessequa

B DC4  WC043 Mossel Bay

B DC4  WCD44  George 396 396 36 [ 386 7 kv e 396

B BC4  WC045 CQudtshoorn

B DC4  WC047 Bitou

B DC4  WCO48 Knysna

c DC4 DC4 Eden

Total: Eden District 396 396 396 396 396 396

B DCs  WC051  Laingshurg

B DC5  WC052 Prince Albert

B DC5  WCD53  Beaufort West

C DC5 DCB Central Karoo

Total: Central Karoo Disfrict

Other

Total transfers 1507 1507 1507 1 507 1507 1 507
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Category DC  Number Municipality

Public Transport Infrastructure

Provincial Financial Year

NMunicipal Financial Year

¥ b
201213 2013/14 2014715
Allecation Allocation Allocation

7 ¥
2012713 2013/14 2014115
Allogation Allocation Allocation

{R'O00O) (R'000) {R'0Q0} {R'000) (R'0C00} (R'GOO)
Department of Transport and Pubfic Works

A Cape Town City of Cape Town
B DCt  WCO1t  Matzikama
B DC1 WCG12  Cederberg
B DC1 WC013  Bergrivier
B DC1 WC014 Saldanha Bay
B DC1  WCO015  Swartland
c Dt Bt West Coast 1352 1352 1352 f 1352 7 1352 F 1352
Total: West Coast District 1352 1352 1352 1352 1352 1352
B DCz  WC022 Witzenberg
B DC2  WC023  Drakenstein
B DCz2  WC024 Stefenbosch
B DC2  WC025 Breede Valley
B DC2  WC0268 Langeberg
c DG2  DbC2 Cape Winelands 4000 5 000 soo0f 40007 5000 7 5000
Totak Cape Winelands District 4000 5 000 5000 4000 § 000 5000
B DC3  WCD31  Theew aterskioof
B D3 WCO32  Overstrand
B DC3  WOC033 Cape Aguhas
B DC3  WC034 Swelendam

DC3  DC3 Overberg 3 000 3000 300 3000 ¥ 3000 3000
Total: Overberg District 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000
B DC4 WC041 Kannaland
B BC4  WC042 Hessequa
B DC4  WCD43  Mossel Bay
B DG4 WC044 George
B DC4 WCD45 Oudtshoorn 2060 F 2000
B DG4 WC047 Bitou
B DC4  WC048 Knysna
C Dcs D4 Eden 2000 3101 31f 2007 3101 F 3101
Total: Eden District 4 000 3101 3101 4000 311 3101
B DCE  WC051  Laingsburg
B D5 WCD52  Prince Albert
B DCE WCD53  Beaufort West
c DC5 DG5S Central Karoa 2000 2000 2000 [ 2000 7 2000 ¥ 2 000
Total: Central Karoo District 2000 2000 2000 [ 2000 7 2000 ¥ 2000
Other 4 "
Total transfers 14 352 14 453 14 453 14 352 14 453 14 453
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Department of Transport and Public Works
Provincial Financial Year Municipal Financial Year
Category DC  Number Municipality = ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥
2012113 2013114 2014115 2012/13 2013/14 2014715
Allocation Allocation Allocation |Allocation Allocation Allocation
{R'0Q0) (R'O00) (R'000) (R'O00O) {R'0G0) {R'000)
A Cape Town City of Cape Town 20 000 20 600 20900 200007 208007 20900
B DC1 WCG11  Msatzikama
B DCt  WC012 Cederberg
B DCT WCD13  Bergrivier
B DC1 WCD14  Saldanha Bay
B DC1 WCO15  Swartland
c DC1 Det West Coast 2352 1852 1852 F 23652 F 1852 % 1852
Total: West Coast District 2352 1 852 1 852 2352 1 852 1852
B DC2  WC022 Witzenberg
B DC2  WC023 Drakenstein
B DC2  WC024  Stellenbosch 396 396 396 | 39 * 396 © 396
B D02 WCD25 Breede Valey 300 300 a0l 300 °F a0 " 300
B bC2  WC028 Langeberg
C DC2 D2 Cape Winelands 5715 6 215 6215 5715 7 8215 7 6215
Totail: Cape Winelands District 6411 6 911 6 911 6411 6911 6911
B DC3  WC031 Thesw aterskloof
B DC3  WC032Z Qerstrand
B BC3  WC033 Cape Agulhas
B DC3  WC034 Swellendam
c DC3  DC3 Overberg 3600 3000 3000 [ 3000 7 3000 7 3000
Total: Overberg District 3000 3 000 3000 3000 3000 3000
B DC4  WCD41 Kannaland
B DC4 WCD42 Hessequa
B DC4  WC043  Mossel Bay
B DC4  WCD44 George 21896 21 896 2189 21 896 21 866 21 896
B DG4 WC0O45  Oudtshoorn 2000 2000
B DC4  WCD47  Bitou
B DC4 WCD48 Knysna
c DC4  DCA4 Eden 2000 31 3101 2000 31 3101
Total: Eden District 25 BO6 24 997 24 997 25 896 24 997 24 997
B BCs  WC051  Laingsburg
B DC5  WC052  FPrince Abbert
B DC5  WC053 Beaufori West
c DC5  DC5 Central Karoo 2000 2000 2000 2 000 2000 2000
Total: Central Karoo District 2090 2000 2000 2 000 2 000 2400
Other "ot 21 000 22 500 23 500 21000 22 500 23 500
Total transfers 80 §59 81 866 83160 80 659 81860 83 160
Provincial Financial Year M unicipal Financial Year
Note Other 2012/13 2013/ 14 2014/15 2012/13 2013/%4 2014/15
Altocation Allocation Allocation |Allocation Allocation Allocation
(R*000) (R'000) {(R'000) (R'000) (R*008) {R'000)
The distribution of the outer years' allo cations is dependent
e — At | o mae msw|  ame mEm ;e
budgets and approved, it cannct be gazetted and transferred.
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VOTE 13: DEPARTMENT OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS AND SPORT

Pevelopment of Sport and Recreation Facilities

Provincial Financial Year

Municipal Financial Year

Category DC  Number Municipality
2012/13  2013/14  2044/15 | 2012/13  2013/14  2014/15
Allocation Allocation Allocation |Allocation Allocation Aflocation
{R'000) (R'000) (R'000G) (R'00O) {R'C00) (R'GO0)
Department of Cultural Affairs and Sport
A Cape Town City of Cape Town 874 874
B DCt WCO11  Matzikama
B DCt  WC012  Cederberg o4 i 94
B DC1 WC0Y3  Bergrivier
B DC1  WC014 Saldanha Bay
B DCt  WC015 Swartland 200 d 200
c DC1 DCt West Coast
Total: West Coast District 294 254
B DC2  WC022 Witzenberg
8 D2 WCD23 Drakenstein
B DC2  WC024 Stellenbosch
B DC2  WC025 Breede Vailey 194
B DC2 WC026 Langeberg
C DC2  DCz Cape Winelands
Total: Cape Winelands District 194 194
B DC3  WC031 Theew aterskioof 144 144
B DC3 WC032 Oversirand
B8 BC3  WC033 Cape Agulhas
B DC3  WC034 Swelendam
c DC3  DC3 Overberg
Total: Overberg District 144 144
B DC4  WC041 Kannatand
B DG4 WCD42 Hessequa
8 DC4  WC043 Mossei Bay
8 DC4  WC044 George
B DC4  WC045 Oudtshoorn 94 i 94
B DG4 WCD47  Bitou 200 i 200
B DC4 WC048 Knysna
c DC4  DC4 Eden
Total: Eden Distfrict 294 294
B DC5  WCO51  Laingsburg
B DC5  WC0hE2  Prince Albert
B DCE  WCG53  Beaufort West
C ocs PGS Central Karoo 200 r 200
Total: Central Karoo District 200 200
Other 2 000 2000 To2000 7 2000
Total transfers 2000 2 000 2000 2000 2 006 2 000
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Library Services (conditional grant)

Provincial Financial Year

Municipal Financial Year

Category DC  Number Municipality
2012/13  2013/14  2014/15 | 2012/13  2013/14  2014/15
Allocation Allocation Afllocation {Allocation AHlocation Allocation
(R'000)  (R'000)  (R'000) (R'000)  {(R'0G0)  (R'000)
Department of Cultural Affairs and Sport
A Cape Town City of Cape Town 23 470 23 470
B DC1 WC011  Matzikema 583 583
B DC1  WCD12  Cederberg 377 i ary
B DCT WCO013  Bergrivier 706 " 706
B DC1 WC014  Saldanka Bay 730 i 730
B DC1 WC015 Swartland 676 i 676
C oC1 DXt West Coast
Total: West Coast District 3072 3472
B DC2  WC022 Witzenberg 669 689
8 DC2 WCD23 Drakenstein 1468 d 1488
8 DC2  WCD24  Stellensosch 1246 r 1246
8 DC2  WC025 Breede Valley 1030 F 1030
B DC2  WC026  Langeberg 2 982 i 2962
C DCz  DC2 Cape Wineglands
Total: Cape Winelands District 7395 7395
B DC3  WC031 Theew aterskloof 784 il 784
B PC3  WC032  Overstrand 704 i 704
B DC3  WC033 Cape Aguhas 399 i 309
B DC3 WC034 Swellendam 348 i 48
c DC3 DC3 Overberg
Total: Overbherg District 2235 2235
B DC4 WC041 Kannaland 208 " 208
B DC4  WCD42 Hessequa 516 816
B DC4  WCD43 Mossel Bay 6927 6 827
B DC4 WCD44  George 1364 1384
B DC4  WC045 Oudishoorn 857 857
B DC4  WC047 Bitou 468 468
B DC4  WCD48 Knysna 592 592
c DC4  DC4 Eden
Total: Eden District 10 832 10 832
B DC5  WCO51  Laingsburg o 94
B DC5  WC052  Frince Albert 273 273
B PC5  WC053  Beaufort West 447 447
C bCcs  DCs Central Karoo
Totak Central Karoo District 814 814
Other Mot 51195 54 289 51195 54 289
Total transfers 47 818 51195 54 289 47 818 51 195 54 289

Provincial Financial Year

M unicipal Financial Year

Naote bther 2012713 2013714 2014715 2012/13 2013/14 2014715
Alocation Allocation Allocation | Allocation Allocation Allocation
{R'00D) {R'000) {R'000) {R'000Q} {R'000) (R*000)
The allocation of the amounts in the outer years depends
an a signed M emorandum of Agreement between the
Department and the identified municipality. Oncethe 51195 54 289 51155 54 289

agreement is in piace forthose particular years, the

municipatities and amounts will be gazetted and transferred.
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Most Vulnerable B3 municipalities

Provincial Financial Year

Municipal Financial Year

Categery DC Number Municipality
2012/13 2013714 2014715 20127113 2013714 2014715
Allccation Allocation Allocation [Allocation Allocation Allocation
{R'000) (R'000) (R'000) | {R'DOD)  {R'O00) (R'000)

Department of Cultural Affairs and Sport

A Cape Town City of Cape Town

B DCt  WC011  Matzikama 2879 2879

B DCt  WCD12  Cederberg 1323 4 1323

B DC1  WC013  Bergrivier 3354 v 3354

B DC1 WCD14  Saldanha Bay

8 DG WC015  Swartland 4108 " 4108

C CCt XA West Coast

Total: West Coast District 11 664 11 664

B DC2  WC022 Witzenberg 5133 5133

B DC2  WC023 DBrakenstein

B DC2 WC024 Stellenbosch

B DC2  WCD25 Breede Valley

B DC2  WC026 Langeberg 5021 " 5021

C pc2  pC2 Cape Winelands

Total: Cape Winelands District 10 154 10 154

B DC3  WCD31 Theew aterskloof 4731 d 473

B DC3  WC032 Oversirand

B DC3  WC033 Cape Agulhas 3668 T 3668

B DC3  WC034 Swellendam 2108 d 2108

c pC3  DC3 Overberg

Total: Overberg District 10 567 10 507

B DC4 WC041  Kannaland 1038 1038

B DC4  WCD42 Hessequa 2740 r 2740

B DC4  WC043 Mosse! Bay

B DC4  WC044 George

B PC4  WC045 OQudtshoorn

B DC4 WCD47  Bitou 3784 T 3784

B DC4  WCD48 Knysna

c DC4  BC4 Eden

Total: Eden District 7562 7 562

B DC5  WCD51  Laingsburg 458 458

B DC5  WC052  Prince Alvert 359 4 359

B DC5  WC053 Beaufori West 2 659 " 2 699

c BCcs  DCs Central Karoo

Total: Centrat Karoo District 3516 3516

Other 48 289 51171 Toas2g T BT

Total fransfers 43 403 48 289 5111 43 403 48 289 5111
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Department of Cultural Affairs and Sport

Provincial Financiat Year Municipal Financial Year
Category DC  Number Municipality
2012113 2013/14 2014715 2012713 2013/14 2014/15
Aligcation Allocation Alecation (Allocation Allocation Allacation
(RO00} (R'000) (R'COG)} {R'0O0O) {R'000) {R'000)
A Cape Town City of Cape Town 24 344 24 344
B DC1 WC011  Matzikama 3462 i 3462
B DC1 WC012 Cederberg 1794 F 1794
B DCt WC013  Bergrivier 4 060 r 4 060
B DC1  WC014 Saldanha Bay 730 i 730
B DCt  WC015 Swartland 4984 i 4984
C oet Dt Weast Coast "
Total: West Coast District 15 030 15 030
B DC2  wWC022 Witzenberg 5802 5802
B DC2  WC023 Drakensiein 1488 i 1 488
B DCz WC024 Stellenbosch 1246 d 1 246
B DC2  WC025 Breede Valley 1224 il 1224
B DC2  WCO26  Langebergy 7983 d 7 683
o] DC2  DC2 Cape Winelands e
Total: Cape Winelands District 17743 17 743
B DC3  WC031 Theew aterskioof 5 659 5 659
B DC3  WC032 Overstrand 704 i 704
B BC3  WC033 Cape Agulhas 4 067 i 4 087
B BC3  WC034 Swellendam 2 456 i 2 456
C DC3 DC3 Overberg i
Total: Overberg District 12 885 12 886
B DG4 WC041 Kannaland 1248 " 1248
B DC4  WC042  Hessequa 3356 i 3356
B DC4  WC042  Mossel Bay 6927 if 6927
B DC4  WC044 George 1364 g 1364
B DC4 WC045 OQudtshoorn 751 4 751
B DC4  WC047 Bitou 4 452 " 4 452
B DC4 WCD48 Knysna 592 i 592
C DC4 DC4 Eden d
Total: Eden District 18 688 18 688
B DCs  WC051  Laingshurg 552 852
B DC5  WCD52  Prince Albert 632 i 532
B DC5 WC053  Beaufort West 3148 d 3148
Cc DCs  DCs Central Karco 200 200
Total: Central Karoo District 4 530 4 530
Other fot 99 585 105 568 T ogs85 T 105568
Total transfers 93 221 99 585 105 568 93 21 99 585 105 568
Provincial Financial Year Municipal Financial Year
Kote Other 2012/13 v 2013/14 " 2014115 2012/13 i 2013/14 ' 2014115
Allocation Allocation Allocation | AHocation Atfocation Allocation
{R000) {R'000) {R'000) {(R'000) {(R000) (R'000}
The allocation of the ame unts in the outer years depends ¥ ¥
on a signed Memarandum of Agreement between the
municipalities and amounts will be gazetted and
transferred.
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VOTE 14: DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Thusong (Multi-Purpose) Centres
Category DG Number Municipality Provincial Financial Year Municipal Financiaf Year
2012/13 © 2013/14 © 204115 | 2011112 2012/13 ' 2013714
Allocation Allocation Allocation | Allocation Alliocation Allocation
(R'600)  (R'000) {R'000) (R'000) (R'000)  (R'00O)
iDepartment of Local Government
A Cape Town City of Cape Town 500 i 500
B DC1 WCO11  Matzikama
B DC1  WC012 Cederberg
B8 DCt  WC013  Bergrivier 2008 i 2000
B DCt  WCO014 Saldanha Bay
B DC1  WC015 Swartland
C pct DCH West Coast
Total: West Coast District 2000 2 400
B DC2  WC022 Witzenberg
B DC2  WCD23 Drakenstein
B DC2  WC024 Stellenbosch
B DC2  WC025 Breede Valiey
B DC2 WC026 Langeberg
C BpCcz DC2 Cape Winelands
Total: Cape Winelands District
B BC3  WCG31  Theew aterskioof 2500 2 500
B DC3  WC032 Overstrand
B DC3  WCD33 Cape Agulhas 500 i 500
B DC3  WC034 Swellendam
C DC3  DC3 Overberg
Total: Overberg District 3000 3000
B DC4  WC041  Kannadand 2 500 2 500
B DC4  WCD42 Hessequa
B PC4  WC043 Mossel Bay
B DG4 WCO44  George
B DC4  WCD45 Cudtshoorn
B DC4  WC047 Bitou
B DC4  WC048 Knysna
c DC4 DC4 Eden
Total Eden District 23500 2 500
B BC5 WC051 Laingsburg
B PDC5  WC052 Prince Albert
B DC5  WC053  Beaufort West
C DCs  DC5 Central Karoo
Totai: Central Karoo District
Other 5 000 5000 v 5000 7 5000
Total transfers 8 000 5000 5000 8000 5 000 5000
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Community Development Worker Operational Support Grant

Category DG Nurrber Municipality Provin:ial Financia: Year Munic:f:al Financia: Year
2012113 2013714 201411458 2044/12 2012/13 2013114
Aliccation Allocation AHocation |Allocation Allocation Allocation
(R'000)  (R'000) (R°000) | (R'600)  {R'00Q) (R'00D)
Department of Local Government
A Cape Town City of Cape Town
B DCt WC011 Matzikama 297 308 308 297 ¥ 308 308
B DC1 WCD12  Caderberg 270 280 280 [ m T 280 ¥ 280
B DC1 WCO13  Bergrivier 81 84 g4 F 81 F 84 ¥ &4
B DC1 WCD14  Saldanha Bay 81 84 84 [ 81 ¥ 84 ¥ 84
B DGt WCD15  Swartiand 27 28 2% F ar i 28
c DCt DCY West Coast 4 4 ¥
Total: West Coast District 756 784 784 756 784 784
B DC2  WCD22 Witzenberg 218 224 224 216 ¥ 224 * 224
B DC2 W23 Drakenstein 169 196 196 F 189 7 196 7 195
B DC2  WC024  Stellenbosch 81 84 84 f g1 ¥ g ¥ 84
8 DC2  WC025 Breede Valley 189 196 196 T 189 7 196 © 198
B DC2  WC026 Langeberg d d 4
c DC2 D2 Cape Winelands 81 64 &4 [ gt ¥ 8 ¥ 84
Total: Cape Winelands District 756 T84 784 736 784 784
B DC3  WC031 Theew aterskioof 189 196 196 188 7 198 7 196
B DC3  WCD32  Overstrand 81 84 84 g1 7 84 ¥ 84
B DC3  WCO033  Cape Agulhas 81 84 84 [ a1 7 a4 ¥ 84
B DC3  WC034 Swellendam r ¥ d
c DC3  DC3 Overberg d ¥ v
Total: Overbery District M 364 384 33 364 364
B DC4 WC041  Kannaland 162 188 168 1827 68 © 168
8 DC4  WC042 Hessequa 27 28 28 F o7 7 8" 28
B DCA  WC043  Mosse! Bay 108 112 1z [ 108 7 12 7 112
B DC4 WCD44 George 182 188 168 [ 2 " 188 F 168
B DC4  WC045 Oudtshoorn 108 112 12 0" 1127 112
B DC4  WC047  Bitou 54 56 56 54 ¥ 56 % 56
8 DC4  WC048 Knysna 81 84 e 81 ¥ 8" 84
c DC4  DC4 Eden i d F
Total: Eden District 762 728 728 T2 728 728
B DC5  WCO51  Laingsburg 135 140 140 1235 " 140 7 140
B DC5  WC052  Prince Albert 108 12 12 f 108 ¥ 1127 12
B DC5  WC053  Beaufort West 324 336 3 F 324 7 336 * 338
c DCs  DCs Cantral Karoo 81 84 g g1 " 84 " 84
Total: Central Karoo District 648 672 672 648 872 672
Other " 4
Totai transfers 323 3332 3332 IN3 3332 33
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Department of Local Government
o Provincial Financial Year Municipal Financial Year
Category DC  Number Municipality 7 - - -
20127113 2013/14 ~ 2014718 201112 2012113 2013/14
Allocation Allocation Allocation [Allocation Allocation Aliocation
{R'000) {R'000) {R'000} {R'000} (R'000)} {R'000}

A Cape Town City of Cape Town 500 500
B DC1  WCO11  Matzkama 297 3o8 308 297 308 308
B DC1 WCD12  Cederberg 270 280 280 270 280 280
B DC1  WCD13  Bergrivier 2081 84 84 2081 84 84
B DC1 WCB14  Saldanha Bay 81 84 84 81 84 84
B DC1 WCC15  Swartland 27 28 28 27 28 28
c DC1 Dt West Coast
Total: West Coast District 2756 784 784 2756 784 784
B DC2  WC022 Witzenberg 216 224 224 216 224 224
B DC2  WC023  Drakenstein 189 196 198 189 196 166
B DC2  WC024 Siellenbosch 81 84 84 81 84 84
B DCz2  WCD25 Breede Valey 184 196 196 189 186 196
8 DC2 WC026 Langeberg
Cc pC2 DGz Cape Winelands 81 84 84 81 84 84
Total: Cape Winelands District 756 784 784 756 184 784
B DC3  WCO31  Theew aterskloof 2689 196 196 2689 196 196
B DC3  WC032 Overstrand 81 84 84 81 84 84
B DC3 WCD33  Cape Aguthas 581 84 84 581 84 g4
B BC3 WC034  Swellendam
c BC3  DC3 Overberg
Total: Overberg District 3351 364 364 33 364 364
B DC4  WC041  Kannaland 2 662 168 168 2 682 168 168
B DC4  WC042 Hessequa 27 28 28 27 28 28
B bC4  WC043 Mossel Bay 108 112 112 108 112 112
B DC4 WC044 George 162 168 168 162 168 168
B DC4  WC045 Oudishoorn 108 112 112 108 112 112
B DC4  WC047  Bitou 54 56 56 54 56 56
B DC4  WC048 Knysna 81 84 84 81 84 84
C DC4  DC4 Eden
Total: Eden District 3202 28 728 3202 728 728
B DC5 WCD51  Laingsburg 135 140 140 135 149 140
B DC5  WC052  Prince Albert 108 112 112 108 112 112
B DC5  WGC0B3  Beaufort West 324 336 336 324 336 336
C DC5 DCs Central Karoo 81 84 84 81 84 84
Total: Central Karoo District 648 672 672 648 672 672
Other New 5000 5000 5000 5000
Total transfers 11213 8332 §332 11213 § 332 8332
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Grant Total:

Allocations

Provincial Financial Year Municipal Financial Year
Category DC  Number Municipality e v 7 7 r
2011712 2012113 2013/14 2011/12 2012713 2013714
Aliccation Allocation Alocation |Allocation Alloecation Atlocation
(R'000) {R'00D) {R'000) {R'000}) {R'009) {R'000)
Western Cape

A Cape Town City of Cape Town 969104 1076139 1095107 969104 1076139 1095407
B DC1 WCD11  Matzikama 12 289 9299 g 299 12086 T 9209 " 9 209
B DC1  WCD12  Cederberg 9 282 7 889 7888 7 go2a2 ¥ 7esg " 7 889
B D01 WC013  Bergrivier 8777 2 863 2863 [ 5777 ¥ 2863 % 2 863
B DC1 WCO14  Saldanha Bay 30 078 29 797 w97 s0078 7 aeTer Y 28797
B DC1 WCOM5  Swartland 30 884 27 3% 273010 30887 st T 2730
C DC1 DCt West Coast 2352 1852 1852 [" 2352 7 1852 © 1 852
Total: West Coast District 93 62 79 001 79 001 93662 © 7900t T 79 001
B DC2  WC022 Witzenberg 23 875 19 047 19 047 23875 % 16047 T 19047
B DC2  WC023  Drakenstein 64 673 56 660 66600 ] 546737 66800 % 66600
B DC2  WCD24  Steflenbosch 45 944 35 188 o188 45944 39188 7 30188
8 DC2  WC025 Breede Valey 37 599 38 324 38347 50" 3834 T 383w
B DC2  WC026  langeberg 32 541 25 886 25886 [  az54t " 25888 ¥ 25885
c DC2 Doz Cape Winelands 5796 6 299 6299 I 5766 ¥ 6200 ¥ 6 299
Total: Cape Winglands District 20 428 195 344 195 344 210 428 195 344 195 344
8 DC3 WC031  Theew atersiloof 40 828 34434 34434 40828 T 34434 7 34434
B DC3  WC032  Overstrand 35 463 36 638 36638 F 35463 7 366387 35638
B DC3  WC033  Cape Agulhas 19 043 4717 4777 qepma ¥ 4717 ¥ 4717
B DC3  WC034  Swellendam 8 250 6 109 5109 [ g 250 " 5109 % 6 108
c DC3 DC3 Overberg 3000 3000 3000 [ 3c00 ¥ 30007 3000
Total: Overberg District 106 584 84 898 84 898 317 612 84 898 84 898
B DCA  WCD41  Kannaland 8 947 5 480 5 480 8 947 5 480 5 480
B DC4  WC042 Hessequa 20 288 17 848 17 848 20 288 7 848 17 848
B DG4 WCD43  Mossel Bay 47 752 21 950 21 950 47 752 21 950 21 950
B DC4  WCD44  George 88 216 59 281 89 281 68 216 69 28 59 231
B DC4  WCD45 Oudtshoorn 18 084 16 161 16 161 18 084 16 161 16 161
B DG4 WCO47  Bitou 20 114 16 508 16 508 20 114 16 508 46 508
B DC4  WC048 Knysna 42 802 44 493 44 493 42 802 44 433 44 493
C DC4  DC4 Eden 2000 3104 31 2000 3101 3101
Total: Eden District 228 203 194 822 194 822 198 958 194 822 194 822
B DC5  WC051 Laingsburg 3 187 917 817 3187 917 017
B DC5  WCO52  Prince Albert 3962 3358 3358 3962 3358 3358
B DCE  WO053  Beaufort West 9321 6 504 6 504 9321 6 504 6 504
C DCs DG Cantral Karoo 3842 3765 3 852 3852 3765 3852
Total: Central Karoo District 20322 14 544 14 631 20 322 14 544 14 631
Cther 21 250 129 234 136 210
Total transfers 1645553 1773982 18000130 1800496 1644748 1§ 663 803

NOTE: See the defailed respective notes under each provincial department.
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